## 502196710 01/16/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ELISA CAMPAZZI	11/26/2012
MARTINE VILLATTE	11/27/2012
JOCELYNE GALY	12/21/2012
JEAN-FRANCOIS GERARD	12/21/2012
FRANCK GAUDIN	01/06/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EUROPEAN AERONAUTIC DEFENCE AND SPACE COMPANY EADS FRANCE
Street Address:	37, Boulevard de Montmorency
City:	PARIS
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	75016

Name:	INSTITUT NATIONAL DES SCIENCES APPLIQUEES DE LYON
Street Address:	20 avenue Albert Einstein
City:	VILLEURBANNE
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	69621

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13518764

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 8884153481

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 347-577-9480 Email: docket@imiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: C. ANDREW IM, IM IP LAW PLLC

**PATENT** 

REEL: 029637 FRAME: 0759

F \$40.00 13518/64

502196710

	29 CHASE ROAD #355 SCARSDALE, NEW YORK 10583		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SCHMIT302US		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	C. ANDREW IM		
Total Attachments: 3 source=ASGN#page1.tif source=ASGN#page2.tif source=ASGN#page3.tif			

PATENT REEL: 029637 FRAME: 0760

#### Assignment

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto EUROPEAN AERONAUTIC DEFENCE AND SPACE COMPANY EADS FRANCE, 37, Boulevard de Montmorency, 75016 Paris, FRANCE and INSTITUT NATIONAL DES SCIENCES APPLIQUEES DE LYON, 20 avenue Albert Einstein, 69621 Villeurbanne, FRANCE (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest in and to his invention relating to

## MULTIFUNCTIONAL COATING FOR AIRCRAFT

as set forth in his United States	Patent Application			
executed concum	ently herewith			
executed				
X Serial No.	13/518,764	filed	June 22, 2012	

in and to said United States Patent Application including any and all divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all divisions, continuations, additions, extensions, renewals and reissues thereof and all rights of priority in any such country or countries based upon the filing of the said application for Letters Patent of the United States which are created by any law, treaty or international convention; to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made;

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith;

Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith:

Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees that at any time upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary

1

or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions, continuations, reissues, extensions, additions and renewals thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent for said invention;

Each of the undersigned hereby grants to all practitioners at 099239 the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Names and Signatures of Inventors:

	26.11.12
Elisa CAMPAZZI	Date
Jocelyne GALY	Date
Franck GAUDIN	Date
Jean-François GERARD	Date
鱼	271112012
Martine VILLATTE	Date

or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions, continuations, reissues, extensions, additions and renewals thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent for said invention;

Each of the undersigned hereby grants to all practitioners at 099239 the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Names and Signatures of Inventors:

Elisa CAMPAZZI		Date	
Jocelyne GALY	<b>F</b> 9/	Date Z	1/14 2012
Franck GAUDIN		Date A	/a/2013
Jean-François GERARI	1	Date 2.	/2/2
Martine VILLATIE	1	Date	Har Deeds etter kanskenet.

2